
Domestic/Import Vehicles

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN
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CAMPAIGN No. DATE

MANUFACTURER  ISEKI & CO., LTD.

May 13, 2010２５３１

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

Noise prevention equipmemt of Agricultural tractor have
problem that strength of exhaust pipe is not enough, exhaust
pipe interfere tractor hood, tightning strength of clamp for
exhaust pipe is not enough.  Becase of these situation, if
operator continue to use tractor, exhaust pipe will have
crack in worst case pipe could be broken
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COMMERCIAL

NAME

crack, in worst case pipe could be broken.

NUMBER OF
VEHICLES

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED

T131F TJ75

T137F TJ75

TJ75

2003

387

263

2001-2003

SB-T137F
TJ75
TJ65
TJ55

SB-T150F TJ55AT

788

2005-2009 433

2003-2005

SB-T150F CT55H

TOTAL

22

1893

2007-2009


