VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	2531	DATE	May 13, 2010			
MANUFACTURER	ISEKI & CO., LTD.					
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Noise prevention equipment of Agricultural tractor have problem that strength of exhaust pipe is not enough, exhaust pipe interfere tractor hood, tightning strength of clamp for exhaust pipe is not enough. Becase of these situation, if operator continue to use tractor, exhaust pipe will have crack, in worst case pipe could be broken.					

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED		NUMBER OF VEHICLES
T131F	TJ75	2001-2003		387
T137F	TJ75	2003		263
SB-T137F	TJ75 TJ65 TJ55	2003-2005		788
SB-T150F	TJ55AT	2005-2009		433
SB-T150F	CT55H	2007-2009		22
			TOTAL	1893